
2/9/22, 1 :46 PM webElectV3 

(1) 

(2) 

CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT SUMMARY 

GANTER,'-"T~R~O~Y---------------­
Name 

2231 NE 37th Ct 
Address (number and street) 

Li.ghthouse Point, FL 33064 ''--------­
City, State, Zip Code 

0 Check here if address has changed 

OFFICE USE ONLY 

Race~ 

fEB 10 1011 

Ughthouse Point 
City Clerk'S Office' 

(3) ID Number: -"'"o o_o .... o'""'o ________ _ 

(4) Check appropriate box(es): 

0 Candidate Office Sought: Lighthouse Point Commissioner 

0 Political Committee (PC) 

0 Electioneering Communications Org. (ECO) 

0 Party Executive Committee (PTY) 

0 Check here if PC or ECO has disbanded 
0 Check here if PTY has disbanded 
0 Check here if no other IE or EC reports will be filed 

0 Independent Expenditure (IE) (also covers an 
individual makin electionerrin communications 

(5) Report Identifiers 
Cover Period: From ......Q..L/ ......Q..L/ ..2L 

~Original 0 Amendment 

(6) Contributions This Report 

Cash & Checks $ 

Loans $ 

Total Money $ -- ' ---1J. , ...QiQ. 

In-Kind $ __ 2 ' 280 

(9) TOTAL Monetary Contributions To Date 

$ -- ' _2.Q , -2.1,Q • .Q.Q_ 

To ......Q..L/ __;u_; -22._ Report Type: -'M=l...._ __ _ 

0 Special Election Report 

(7) Expenditures This Report 
Monetary 
Expenditures 

Transfers to 
OfficeAccount 

.Q.Q_ Total 
Monetary 

$ -- '--1.Q' ~-. ~ 

$ __ , __ , __ : __ 

$ --- , --1.Q , 417 . ~ 

(8) Other Distributions 

$ -- ' - ' --
(10) TOTAL Monetary Expenditures To Date 

$ -- ' _n ' --21...a • i.!L 

(11) Certification 
It is a first degree misdemeanor for any person to falsify a public record (ss.839.13, F.S.) 

ave examined this report and it is true, correct, and complete: 

[fype Name} ,;_?/~±-if 
0 Candidate / 0 Chairperson (only for PC & PTY) 

r ~··· 

~ 
SEE REVERSE FOR INSTRUCTIONS 

https://secure.webelect.net/app/financeReportCheck.php 1/8 



2/9/22, 1 :46 PM webElectV3 

CAMPAIGN TR,EASURER'S REPORT • ITEMIZED CONTRIBUTIONS 

(1) (2) l.D. Number =..00 ..... 0'-=-00..__ __ 
Name GANTER,_.T_,_R=O....,Y ___________ _ 
(3) Cover Period _Q.1_ I _Q.1_ I _22..._ through _Q.1_ I~ I _22..._ (4) Page _j_ of _5_ 

(5) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) 
Date Full Name 
(6) (Last, Suffix, First, Middle) 

Sequence Street Address & Contributor Contribution In-kind 
Number City, State, Zip Code Type Occupation Type Description Amendment Amount 

2 Dimes, LLC 
01 I 03 I 22 411 Norht New River Drive 

B 
Business 

CHE 1,000.00 East Owner 
Untiled 1 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 

Axani, Erika 
01 I 06 I 22 264 Imperial Ln 

I 
Real Estate 

CHE 1,000.00 Lauderdale By The Sea, Broker 
Untiled 2 FL 33308 

Ganter, Josephine 
01 I 06 I 22 2772 NE 30th Ave Apt 8D 

I Retired CHE 1,000.00 Lighthouse Point, 
Untiled 3 FL 33064 

01 I 06 I 22 
Kirkconnell, Angelic 

6680 Serena Ln I CHE 100.00 

Untiled 4 Boca Raton, FL 33433 

01 I 07 I 22 Raphael, Robyn 
General 

1240 SW 19th Ave I Contractor CHE 750.00 

Untiled 5 Boca Raton, FL 33486 

01 I 07 I 22 Seafood Xpress LLC Wholesale 
152th Path B 

Seafood CHE 1,000.00 

Untiled 6 Miami, FL 33185 

Roca, Alejandro 
01 I 10 I 22 4021NE31st Ave 

I 
General 

INK Beverages 300.00 Lighthouse Point, Manager 
Untiled 7 FL~33064 

OS-DE 13 (Rev. 11/13) SEE REVERSE FOR INSTRUCTIONS AND CODE VALUES 
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2/9/22, 1 :46 PM webElectV3 

CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT • ITEMIZED CONTRIBUTIONS 

(1) (2) l.D. Number .:..;00=0=-00=----
Name GANTER,_.T ....... R--=O_,,,Y __________ _ 
(3) Cover Period _Q.1_ I _Q!_ I -22...__ through _Qi_ I~ I ..22_ (4) Page _2_ of _5_ . 

(5) (7) (8) (9) . (10) (11) (12) 
Date Full Name 

(6) 
(Last, Suffix, First, 

Middle) Contributor Contribution In-kind 
Sequence Street Address & 
Number Citv, State, Zip Code Tvpe Occupation Type Description Amendment Amount 

Smith, Matthew 

01 I 10 I 22 
2161 NE 42nd Ct Apt Chief 

214 I Marketing INK Photography/Graphic 500.00 

Unfiled 8 Lighthouse Point, Offi De 
FL 33064 

Broward County Police 

01 I 11 I 22 Benevolent Association Labor 
2650 W State Road 84 B Union CHE 250.00 

Untiled 9 Ft Lauderdale, 
FL 33312 

Delquadri, Thomas 
01 I 11 I 22 2231 NE 37th Ct 

I Host CHE 250.00 Lighthouse Point, 
Unfiled 10 FL 33064 

Atkins, Brittany 
01 I 13 I 22 271 O NE 52nd Ct 

I CHE 100.00 Lighthouse Point, 
Unfiled 11 FL 33064 

Hogan, Simone 
01 I 13 I 22 2828 NE 30th St 

I CHE 100.00 Lighthouse Point, 
Unfiled 12 FL 33064 

Lighthouse Point Yacht 

01 I 13 I 22 Club 
2701 NE 42nd St B Yacht Club INK Food 180.00 

Unfiled 13 Lighthouse Point, 
FL 33064 

Nolan, Alison 
01 I 13 I 22 1970 NE 30th St 

I CHE 40.00 Lighthouse Point, 
Unfiled 14 FL 33064 

OS-DE 13 (Rev. 11/13) SEE REVERSE FOR INSTRUCTIONS AND CODE VALUES 
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219/22, 1 :46 PM webElectV3 

CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT • ITEMIZED CONTRIBUTIONS 

(1) (2) l.D. Number =00~0~0¥-0 __ _ 
NameGANTER,,~T~R~O~Y--~~--~----
(3) Cover Period _Qj_ I _Qj_ I -2.£_ through _Qj_ I .21._ I -2.£_ (4) Page _3_ of _5_ 

(5) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) 
Date Full Name 
(6) (Last, Suffix, First, Middle) 

Sequence Street Address & Contributor Contribution In-kind 
Number City, State, Zip Code Type Occucation Tvoe Descriotion Amendment Amount 

01 I 14 I 22 
Mikhak, Nicholas 
1508 SW 23rd St I Sales INK Beverages 600.00 

Untiled 15 Ft Lauderdale, FL 33315 

Kiss Enterprises, Inc 
01 I 18 I 22 2530 NE 33rd St 

B 
Real Estate 

CHE 500.00 
Lighthouse Point, Investor 

Untiled 16 FL 33064 

01 I 18 I 22 
Marcil, Michael 

5850 NE 14th Rd I Attorney CHE 500.00 

Untiled 17 Ft Lauderdale, FL 33334 

Morris, Richard 
01 I 18 I 22 3820 NE 28th Ave 

I 
Business 

CHE 1,000.00 
Lighthouse Point, Owner 

Untiled 18 FL 33064 

Reliable Windows. Doors 
01 I 18 I 22 & Shutters LLC 

B Contractor CHE 1,000.00 
1540 SE 8th St 

Untiled 19 Deerfield Beach, FL 33441 

The Crabby Lobster 
01 I 18 I 22 Seafood Company LLC 

B CHE 100.00 6682 Canary Palm Cir 
Untiled 20 Boca Raton, FL 33433 

Hoyer, Tara 
01 I 25 I 22 3910 NE 24th Ave 

I Realtor CHE 200.00 
Lighthouse Point, 

Untiled 21 FL 33064 

DS·DE 13 (Rev. 11/13) SEE REVERSE FOR INSTRUCTIONS AND CODE VALUES 

https://secure.webelect.net/app/financeReportCheck.php 418 



219122, 1 :46 PM webElectV3 

CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT • ITEMIZED CONTRIBUTIONS 

(1) (2) l.D. Number __ 00 ...... 0 ....... 00....._ __ 
Name GANTER,_.T~R==O-=-Y __________ _ 
(3) Cover Period _Q1_ I _Q1_ I ..22_ through _Q1_ I~ I ..22_ (4) Page _4_ of _5_ 

(5) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) 
Date Full Name 
(6) (Last, Suffix, First, Middle} 

Sequence Street Address & Contributor Contribution In-kind 
Number City, State, Zip Code Type Occupation Type Description Amendment Amount 

Seagrave, Danielle 
01 I 25 I 22 2860 NE 23rd Ave 

I Homemaker CHE 250.00 Lighthouse Point, 
Untiled 22 FL 33064 

Szymansky, Roman 
01 I 26 I 22 2849 NE 32nd St 

I Retired CHE 200.00 Lighthouse Point, 
Untiled 23 FL 33064 

Brow, Joel 
01 I 27 I 22 4040 NE 30th Ave 

I CHE 100.00 Lighthouse Point, 
Untiled 24 FL 33064 

Ganter, Troy 
01 I 27 I 22 2231 NE 37th Ct 

I 
Business 

INK 
Food & 

700.00 Lighthouse Point, Owner Service 
Untiled 25 FL 33064 

01 I 27 I 22 Hoag, Mark 
4800 Bayview Dr Ph SA I Sales CHE 100.00 

Untiled 26 Ft Lauderdale, FL 33308 

Brown, Joni 
01 I 28 I 22 4040 NE 25th Ave 

I CHE 100.00 Lighthouse Point, 
Untiled 27 FL 33064 

Alfieri, Paul 
01 I 31 I 22 4461 NE 27th Ave ' 

Lighthouse Point, I Manufacturer CHE 100.00 

Untiled 28 FL 33064 

DS·DE 13 (Rev. 11 /13) SEE REVERSE FOR INSTRUCTIONS AND CODE VALUES 

https://secure.webelect.net/app/financeReportCheck.php 5/8 



219122, 1 :46 PM webEleCtV3 

CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT • ITEMIZED CONTRIBUTIONS 

(1) (2) J.D. Number -=-00=0'-=-00=----
Name GANTER,_T ........ R ..... 0 ....... Y __________ _ 
(3) Cover Period _Qj_ I _Q1_ I .22._ through _Q1_ I _.aL I .22._ (4) Page _5_ of _5_ 

(5) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) 
Date Full Name 
(6) (last, Suffix, First, Middle) 

Sequence Street Address & Contributor Contribution In-kind 
Number City, State, Zip Code Type Occupation Type Description Amendment Amount 

01 I 31 I 22 Clary, Matthew 
12250 NW 71 st St I Sales CHE 750.00 

Unfiled 29 Parkland, FL 33076 

Guida, James ' 

01 I 31 I 22 2721 NE 52nd Ct 
I 

Commercial 
CHE 500.00 lighthouse Point, Director 

Untiled 30 FL 33064 

Guida, Christine 
01 I 31 I 22 4440 NE 31st Ave 

I Retired CHE 500.00 Lighthouse Point, 
Unfiled 31 FL 33064 

Lescher, Jill 
01 I 31 I 22 2911 NE 40th Ct 

I CHE 100.00 Lighthouse Point, 
Unfiled 32 FL 33064 

Perdomo, Luis 
01 I 31 I 22 4121 NE 27th Ave I CHE 100.00 Lighthouse Point, 

Unfiled 33 FL 33064 

Tri-County Electrical 

01 I 31 I 22 
Services, Inc. Electrical 

201 N Ocean Blvd Apt 906 B Services CHE 350.00 

Unfiled 34 Pompano Beach, 
FL 33062 

Wenrod Management 

01 I 31 I 22 
Group 

4030 NE 30th Ave B Management CHE 1,000.00 

Untiled 35 Lighthouse Point, Group 
FL 33064 

I I 

DS·DE 13 (Rev. 11/13) SEE REVERSE FOR INSTRUCTIONS AND CODE VALUES 
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219122, 1 :46 PM webElectV3 

CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT - ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES 

(1) (2) l.D. Number ...... oo~o ....... oo-=----
Name GANTER,__,,T.......,R:.=O~Y _________ ..,.___ 
(3) Cover Period _Qj_ I _fil_ I .22- through _fil_ I _aL I .22- (4) Page _1_ of _2_ 

(5) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) 
Date Full Name Purpose 
(6) (Last, Suffix, First, Middle) (add office sought if 

Sequence Street Address & contribution to a Expenditure 
Number City, State, Zip Code candidate) Type Amendment Amount 

01 I 03 I 22 
Pompano Advertising LLC 

2132 NE 44th St Advertising CAN 3,550.00 

Untiled 1 Pompano Beach, FL 33064 

01 I 04 I 22 
Point Publishing 

2436 N Federal Hwy# 311 Advertising CAN 747.00 

Untiled 2 Pompano Beach, FL 33064 

01 I 07 I 22 
PayPal Online Donation 

2211 N 1st St Processing Fee CAN 22.17 

Untiled 3 San Jose, CA 95131 

01 I 14 I 22 
City of Lighthouse Point 

2200 NE 38th St Filing Fee CAN 50.00 

Untiled 4 Pompano Beach, FL 33064 

01 I 14 I 22 
City of Lighthouse Point 

2200 NE 38th St Qualifying Fee CAN 18.00 

Untiled 5 Pompano Beach, FL 33064 

01 I 18 I 22 
Mark Graphics Printing and 
4230 Oak Cir Advertising CAN 2,760.00 

Untiled 6 Boca Raton, FL 33431 

01 I 18 I 22 
PayPal Online Donation 

2211 N 1st St Processing Fee CAN 3.38 

Untiled 7 San Jose, CA 95131 

01 I 21 I 22 
Klaiss, Mark 

14715NW11th Ct Advertising CAN 1,500.00 

Untiled 8 Miami, FL 33168 

DS~DE 14 (Rev. 11/13) SEE REVERSE FOR INSTRUCTIONS AND CODE VALUES 
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219/22, 1 :46 PM webElectV3 

CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT • ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES 

(1) (2) 1.0. Number ...... oo=o'"""'oo......_ __ 
Name GANTER, .... T...,_R=O._.Y.__ __________ _ 
(3) Cover Period _Q1_ I _Qi_ I -22- through _Qi_ I __dL I -22_ (4) Page _2_ of ...2_ 

(5) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) 
Date Full Name Purpose 
(6) (Last, Suffix, First, Middle) (add office sought if 

Sequence Street Address & contribution to a Expenditure 
Number City, State, Zip Code candidate} Type Amendment Amount 

Print Cut Go 
01 I 24 I 22 Pompano Citi Center 

Advertising CAN 2,755.13 2001 N Federal Hwy 108 
Untiled 9 Pompano Beach, FL 33062 

01 I 26 I 22 
PayPal 

Online Donation 
2211 N 1st St Processing Fee CAN 6.27 

Untiled 10 San Jose, CA 95131 

01 I 27 I 22 
PayPal Online Donation 

2211 N 1st St Processing Fee CAN 3.38 

Untiled 11 San Jose, CA 95131 

01 I 27 I 22 
PayPal Online Donation 

2211 N 1st St Processing Fee CAN 3.38 

Untiled 12 San Jose, CA 95131 

01 I 28 I 22 
PayPal 

Online Donation 
2211 N 1st St Processing Fee CAN 3.38 

Untiled 13 San Jose, CA 95131 

01 I 31 I 22 
Mark Graphics Printing and 
4230 Oak Cir 

Advertising CAN 4,995.00 

Untiled 14 Boca Raton, FL 33431 

I I 

I I 

DS·DE 14 (Rev. 11/13) SEE REVERSE FOR INSTRUCTIONS AND CODE VALUES 
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